

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(C) No. 984 of 2019

Ngangom Jamuna Devi

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

02.12.2019

Heard Mr. Jevan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Sundari, learned G.A. enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Accordingly, notice on the respondents are complete.

Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24.01.2020.

Prayer for interim shall be considered on the next returnable date.

JUDGE

