

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 984 of 2019

Ngangom Jamuna Devi

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH  
O R D E R

06-12-2021

From the office report dated 04-12-2021, it is seen that although counter was filed on 16-11-2021, the same had not been taken on record for the reason that on 15-11-2021, this court had closed the filing of counter on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter on 17-12-2021 before another bench after an approval being obtained from the Hon'ble Chief Justice in view of the contention that there is urgency in the matter.

JUDGE

*Damananda*