

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 984 of 2019

Ngangom Jamuna Devi

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.02.2022

As prayed for by Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case again on 23.03.2022.

It is made clear that no further time will be granted to the petitioner after the next date in view of the issue involved in the present writ petition.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong